projects. The emergence and growth of green bonds

therefore presents a promising funding mechanism.

While governments have represented a large portion

of green bond issuers, corporate green bond

issuances have been increasing significantly,

highlighting the importance of the private sector’s

role in infrastructure projects.

Global GDP (2020): $84.7T

US 2008-09
Bailout Cost:

$498B

Cost to Achieve
Net-Zero

Emissions by 2050:

$5.5T

6.8%
of global GDP required to
achieve net-zero by 2050

US COVID-19
Fiscal

Spending6:

$5.7T
$1.6T
Invested in the
Energy Transition

~50%
of this would be
infrastructure investment5

$160B $173B

$269B
$298B

$509B

$0B

$100B

$200B

$300B

$400B

$500B

$600B

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Corporate Development BankGovernment Other

3.2X
growth since 2017, but
the level is still well
below the estimated

$1.25T
from capital markets
needed per year
to limit warming
to 1.5°C

$3B

$0B

$13B

$3B

$22B

$4B

$80B

$115B

$271B

$24B

$59B

$69B

$84B

$85B

$133B

$177B

$212B

$237B

$600B

Geothermal

Marine

Biomass

CSP

Hydro - All

Flexibility Measures

Wind Offshore

Wind Onshore

Solar PV (utility & rooftop)

Electricity Network

$18B

2017 - 2019

1.5° scenario
2021 - 2050

36%
of required investment
is in electricity networks,
which depends heavily
on public funding and
typically has 15+ year
development timelines

20
50

100 120 120
160

200

360
330

300

670

5 15 19 26 34
45 53 64 85 107

128

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Concurrent Growth
in charging stations (infrastructure)

required for EV uptake.

EV Registrations
(Thousands)

Charging Stations
(Thousands)

The Future of Climate Tech 10

$2B
$3B $3B

$6B
$10B

$3B $3B $2B
$4B

$11B

$3B

$11B $11B
$10B

$16B

74% 74%
68%

62%

52%
57% 54% 54%

48%

43%

74% 70%
66%

56% 56%

$0B

$5B

$10B

$15B

$20B

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

2019 2020 2021 2022

The Future of Climate Tech 11

Climate tech is maturing, emphasized by the shift in

investment over the last five years toward late-stage

companies. New investors have entered the space as

climate technologies have moved beyond proof of

concept and started generating revenues. The share

of deals over $100M has grown from 2% in 2017 to

8% in 2021. Energy and power saw the largest spike

in investment last year, jumping from $4B in 2020 to

$11B in 2021, driven by significant investment in

nuclear fusion. The top three deals – Commonwealth

Fusion Systems, Helion Energy and TAE Technologies –

accounted for $2.6B of VC investment in 2021. Fusion

has the potential to be a near-limitless source of clean

energy without the dangerous fissile material

byproducts. However, the tech is still a moonshot and

requires immense capital to develop. Commonwealth,

the most well-funded fusion startup, has raised $2.1B

since opening in 2017.